

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8227/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in SBCWP No. 1944/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GEM PALACE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI CHAND BAIRATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8386 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8452 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8504 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F.Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Sood,Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice returnable on reopening after summer vacation, limited to the question as to why the additional documents which the petitioner would like to tender be not taken on file subject to the petitioner proving the same particularly when the recording of the evidence has not commenced.

Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER