

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8227/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 23/03/2007 in SBCWP No.1944/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GEM PALACE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANTI CHAND BAIRATHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8386 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8452 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8504 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/07/2007

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
for Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Vikas Mehta, learned Advocate has filed Vakalatnama
in two SLPs. He confirms that they will file Vakalatnama
in remaining SLPs also before the next date and seeks time
to file Counter Affidavit.

They may file Counter Affidavit before 22nd August,
2007.

List the matters on 22nd August, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar